
Plugin Show Reference
New in Tiki10

Use this wiki plugin to show references.

https://markdowndoc.tiki.org/Tiki10
https://markdowndoc.tiki.org/Wiki+Plugins
https://markdowndoc.tiki.org/References


Parameters
Add bibliography listing in the footer of a wiki page

Introduced in Tiki 10.
Go to the source code

Preferences required: wikiplugin_showreference, feature_references

Parameters Accepted Values Description Default Since
pageid Provide the page id 18.0
removelines (blank)

yes
no

Remove the horizontal lines displayed above and below the list of references. 18.0

title text Title to be displayed in the bibliography listing. Default is Bibliography. Bibliography 10.0
hlevel (blank)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

The HTML header tag level of the title. Default: 1 10.0

showtitle (blank)
yes
no

Show bibliography title. Title is shown by default. 10.0

https://gitlab.com/tikiwiki/tiki/-/blob/master/lib/wiki-plugins/wikiplugin_showreference.php
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